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Title First Name Last Name Company Job Title Street City State Zip Code Business Phone E-mail Address

Representative James Butler, Jr. House Speaker Pro Tempore 77 S. High St.

14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-6008 rep41@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Sara Carruthers House Representative 77 S. High St.

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-6721 rep51@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Erica Crawley House Representative 77 S. High St. 

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8010 rep26@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Bob Cupp House Representative 77 S. High St.

13th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-9624 rep04@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Anthony DeVitis House Assistant Majority Floor Leader 77 S. High St.
14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-1790 rep36@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Jay Edwards House Majority Whip 77 S. High St.

14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-2158 rep94@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Larry Householder House Speaker of the House 77 S. High St.

14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-2500 rep72@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Catherine Ingram House Representative 77 S. High St.

10th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-1645 rep32@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Don Jones House Representative 77 S. High St.

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-8728 rep95@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Kyle Koehler House Representative 77 S. High St.

13th floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-2038 rep79@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Laura Lanese House Assistant Majority Whip 77 S. High St.
14th floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-9690 rep23@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Susan Manchester House Representative 77 S. High St.

13th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-6344 rep84@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Gayle Manning House Representative 77 S. High St.

12th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-5076 rep55@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Joe Miller House Representative 77 S. High St.

10th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-5141 rep56@ohiohouse.gov

Representative John Patterson House Representative 77 S. High St.

10th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-1405 rep99@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Phil Robinson House Representative 71 S. High St. 

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-6041 rep06@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Bill Roemer House Representative 77 S. High St.

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-5085 rep38@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Bill Seitz House Majority Floor Leader 77 S. High St.
14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8258 rep30@ohiohouse.gov

Representative J. Todd Smith House Representative 77 S. High St.

12th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-2960 rep43@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Lisa Sobecki House Representative 77 S. High St.

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-6017 rep45@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Jason Stephens House Representative 77 S. High St.

11th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-1366 rep93@ohiohouse.gov

Representative Fred Strahorn House Representative 77 S. High St.

10th Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-466-1607 rep39@ohiohouse.gov

Senator Louis Blessing III

Senate Senator

1 Capitol Square

Columbus OH 43215

614-466-8068 rep29@ohiohouse.gov

Senator Andrew Brenner Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8086 brenner@ohiosenate.gov

Senator William Coley Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8072 Coley@Ohiosenate.gov

Senator Teresa Fedor Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-5204 fedor@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Theresa Gavarone Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8060 rep03@ohiohouse.gov

Senator Jay Hottinger Senate Majority Whip 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-5838 hottinger@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Matt Huffman Senate Majority Floor Leader 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-7584 huffman@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Stephen Huffman Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-6247 shuffman@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Peggy Lehner Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-4538 lehner@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Tina Maharath Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8064 Maharath@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Nathan Manning Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-644-7613 manning@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Larry Obhof Senate President 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-7505 obhof@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Bob Peterson Senate President Pro Tempore 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-8156 peterson@ohiosenate.gov

Senator Vernon Sykes Senate Senator 1 Capitol Square Columbus OH 43215 614-466-7041 vernon.sykes@ohiosenate.gov

Governor

Mike DeWine Governor Governor 77 S. High St., 30th 
Floor

Columbus OH 43215 614-644-4357 https://governor.ohio.gov/wps/
portal/gov/governor/contact


